(ii) Call for the records relevant to the subject matter; 

(iii) Issue Writ for setting aside/quash the 

Memorandum No.F.CMO(W)-2(2849)-ES/MR/2020-

14832-33 dated 21.10.2021 (ANNEXURE-6); 

(iv) Issue Writ directing the respondents or each of 

them to release Medical Reimbursed Bill of Rs.2,60,231/- 

(rupees two lakh sixty thousand two hundred thirty one 

only) to the petitioner along with 9% interest thereon 

from the date of submission till the payment is made to 

the petitioner; 

(v) Pass any other order/orders as Your Honour may 

seem fit and proper regarding the facts and circumstances